

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 795/2011

MANOJ KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA AND HON'BLE MR.
JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER, JJ.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 796/2011 (II-C)CrI.A. No. 797/2011 (II-C)

(WITH APPLN. FOR BAIL IN CRL.A. NO. 797/2011)

Date : 19-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG
Ms. BiHu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR